

wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW-2020-098</b>	B.5	Billboards	4.00 pcs	5,089.30	20,357.20
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	1.50 months	30,622.24	45,933.36
	SPL-I	Hauling of Materials	1.00 L.S.	47,620.09	47,620.09
	103(1)a	Lay Out & Structure Excavation	200.88 cu.m.	443.67	89,124.43
	404	Reinforcing Steel Bars	2520.67 kgs.	66.91	168,658.03
	405	Structural Concrete Class A	32.41 cu.m.	7,638.16	247,552.77
	1046(1)a	CHB load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	371.07 sq.m.	1,020.96	378,847.63
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 998,093.51</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORP.**

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**CLYDE E. SOTTO**  
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability

